TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

100007007721----08/08/02--01016--004 *****78.75 *****78.75

SUBJECT: Tallahassee tunding Abortions Now, Incorporated

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee &

Certificate of

Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee

\$87.50

& Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

w02-23243



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

August 12, 2002

D. LYNN JACKSON 301 SWEETBRIAR DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312

SUBJECT: TALLAHASSEE FUNDING ABORTIONS NOW, INCORPORATED

Ref. Number: W02000023243

We have received your document for TALLAHASSEE FUNDING ABORTIONS NOW, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

The attached form must be completed in order to file the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6930.

Letter Number: 802A00047763

Donna Graves Document Specialist New Filing Section

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I: NAME.

The name of the corporation shall be: Tallahassee Funding Abortions Now, Incorporated ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE.

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 301 Sweetbriar Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE.

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is for charitable and educational purposes, including financial assistance and public education on reproductive health matters.

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION.

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed are: Directors shall be elected for one-year terms and shall hold office until their successors are elected and qualify. In case of a vacancy, the Board may elect a Director to complete the unexpired term. Election of each Director shall be by the affirmative vote of a majority of the Board's total membership.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The names, addresses and titles:

D. Lynn Jackson (President) 301 Sweetbriar Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312
 Dominque Roe-Sepowitz (Vice-President) 229 W. Whetherbine Way, Tallahassee, FL 32301
 Lisa Barbanell (Treasurer) 1555 Delaney Drive #606, Tallahassee, FL 32309
 Shelly Smith (Secretary) 7419 Heide Hill Trace, Tallahassee, FL 32312

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS:

The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent is:

D. Lynn Jackson, 301 Sweetbriar Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR:

The name and address of the Incorporator is D. Lynn Jackson, 301 Sweetbriar Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

O. Lynn yells
Signature/Registered Agent

875-02

Date

Signature/Incorporator

Date